NMIZTOAETO MEPIZTPOPIKO SDS-PLUS 3.5) 900W
ROTARY HAMMER SDS-PLUS 3.5 900W

KRAUSMANN

T OOLS

9851

P OWEHR

No. NEPIFPA®H no:z. No. MNEPIFPA®H no:.
1 Dustcap 1 60 Rotating shaft 1
2 Roundwire snap rings for shaft 18.5x2 1 61 Mode selector switch (chisel stop) 1
3  Steel ball holder 1 62 Flat washer 5 1
4 Conical spring 1 63 Spring washer 5 1
5 Cylinder case 1 64 + Pan head screw M5x14 1
6 Soket head cap screw M5x22 4 65 Bevel pinion 1
7  Spring washer 5 4 66 Bearing 60027 1
8 Flat washer 5 4 67 Washer @20x@14x0.5 1
9  Gasketring 1 68 Flat key 3x10 1
10 Oil seal 30x42x7 1 69 Safety clutch 1
11 Washer 37x47x1 1 70  Roundwire snap rings for shaft 12.5x1 1
12 Circlip 33 1 71  Steel ball 5.5 8
13 Bearing 6906RS-GRSC 1 72 Second gear 1
14 Distance ring 1 73 Gear pressing plate 1
15  Circlip for hole 50 1 74 Bearing 6277 1
16 Steel ball 7.14 5 75 Gearbox cover 1
17  Drill sleeve 1 76  Ball bearing 6001RS 1
18 Oring 19.8x2.1 2 77 Rotor 1
19 Oring 11x2 2 78 Wind deflector 1
20 Impact bar 1 79 Stator 1
21 Steel ball 5.5 3 80 +Pan head tapping screw ST4.8x50 2
22  Cylinder 1 81 Ball bearing 6082 1
23  Flat key 3x3x18 2 82 Motor casing 1
24 Circlip 33 1 83 Brush holder 2
25 Washer 30x37x2 1 84 Brush 2
26 Spring 3.5x31x57 1 85 Brush holder cover 2
27 Bevel gear wheel 1 86 Air filter net 1
28 Circlip 33 2 87 Pressing plate 1
29  Striker 1 88 +Pan head tapping screw ST4.2x16 2
30 Oring 18%3.1 2 89 Soket head cap screw M5x55 4
31 Piston pin 1 90 Spring washer 5 4
32 Piston 1 91 Flat washer 5 4
33 Connecting rod 1 92 +Pan head tapping screw ST4.2x16 5
34 Needle roller bearing HK0810 1 93 Handle cover 1
35 OQil bearing 1 94  Switch 1
36 Mode selector switch (drill stop) 1 95 Capacitance 0.33pF 1
42 + Pan head screw M4x12 2 96 Handle 1
43 + Pan head screw M4x8 1 97 Flatwasher 5 2
44 Qil filler cap 1 98 Spring washer 5 2
45 Oring 37.5%1.8 1 99 +Pan head screw M5x22 2
46 Crank shaft 1 100 Tapping screw ST5x25 1
47  Gearbox 1 101 Cable sheath 1
48 Bearing 6003Z 1 102 Supply cord HO7RN-F2X0.75-2300 1
49  Circlip for hole 35 1 103 Cable pressing plate 1
50 Circlip for shaft 17 1 104 + Pan head tapping screw ST4.2x16 2
51 Spring @1.2x7.8%x32 1 106 Depth gauge 1
52 Flat key 4.8x22 1 107 Square head screw M8x50 1
53 Pin 8x20 1 108 Hoop 1
54  First gear 1 109 Bracket 1
55 Supporting sleeve 1 110 Saddle 1
56 Needle roller bearing HK1208 1 112 Assistant handle 1
57 Gasket ring 1 120 Disc spring 14.3x35x2.6 (1.2) 3
58 Steel ball 4 1 121 Washer 14.2x24x3 1

12 59 Oring 11x2.5 1 122 Roundwire snap rings for shaft 12x1.5 1



